<u>Staff Selection Commission, Eastern Region</u> <u>8th Floor, 1st MSO Building, Nizam Palace,</u> <u>234/4, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata – 700 020</u>

Tender No. D-D.31011/4/2023-Admin Dated: 21.07.2023

Notice inviting tender through Advertised Tender Enquiry for Empanelment of Data Processing Agency for Data Processing (DP) works in Staff Selection Commission (Eastern Region)

CORRIGENDUM

Dated: 31.07.2023

In partial modification of Notice inviting tender enquiry No. D-D.31011/4/2023-Admin dated 21.07.2023 (Tender Id: 2023_DoPT_720025_1 at CPP Portal) for empanelment of Data Processing Agency in Staff Selection Commission (ER), Kolkata, the below mentioned statements are to be read as under:

Sl. No.1:

•	For:	
•	Read:	Below 50,000 applications - No marks will be awarded
		Below 25,001 applications - No marks will be awarded

<u>Sl. No.3</u>:

• For:

More than 15 & up to 10 Computer – 05

Read: From 10 & up to 15 Computer – 05

<u>Sl. No.4(a)</u>:

- Bidders having printing capacity less than 80,000 will be awarded zero Marks
- Read:

• For:

Bidders having printing capacity less than 50,000 will be awarded zero Marks

Pchanda

Deputy Director Staff Selection Commission (ER)